Notre Dame Softball 2026 Season

(As of Mar 7, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER

POECK, Sydny
OBRIEN, Caroline
SWEET, Tenley
ZACHARY, Ava
WINCHELL, Mickey
CORTES, Kaia
ECKART, Rebecca
LEVITT, Olivia
HOULIHAN, Avery
TORRES, Jillian

MARIETTA, Ashley
HAGAN, Lily
MURPHY, Keira
EARLY, Caitlyn
KYNE, Hayden
WILLEMSSEN, Christina
CONNER, Molly
COWLEY, Paige
Others

Totals

Opponents

PLAYER |
KAMZIK, Kami
KASTOR, Micaela
WEISS, Brianne

HAGAN, Lily
CONNER, Molly

Record: 8-13 Home: 0-0 Away: 2-6 Neutral: 6-7 Conference: 0-3
Extra lnn: 2-1 Vs. Ranked: 1-3
| Ave GP-GS| AB R H 2B 3B HR XB RBI TB SLG | BB HP K GDP
418 19-19| 55 3 23 4 0 O 4 7 27 491|10 0O 7 1 500|1 1
342 21-21| 73 13 25 4 1 1 6 8 34 .466| 4 1 6 0 385|0 1
.314 16-11 3% 5 11 1 0 O 1 2 12 .343 0O O 5 0 3141 0 1
297 19-11| 37 4 11 1 0 1 2 7 15 .405| 3 2 9 0 381|0 2
.296 21-21 7113 212 1 1 1 3 8 27 .380 9 0 3 0 3751 0 2
292 19-19 48 9 14 5 0 1 6 9 22 .458 8 5 5 0 435| 1 1
.232 20-19 56 9 13 2 1 3 6 11 26 464|111 1 5 0 35712 O
.229 16-15 48 5 11 2 0O 0 2 10 13 .271 4 0 5 0 .273| 3 2
222 21-21 45 6 10 3 1 O 4 3 15 .333 1 0 10 1 23411 O
212 15-12 33 6 7 1 0 0 1 1 8 .242 2 0 4 2 25710 1
1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 O 0 0 1000 0O O
500 11-1 8 1 4 0 O 1 1 4 7 .875 1 0 1 0O 556 0 O
.375 5-3 8 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 .375 1 0 1 0O 4441 0 O
313 12-4 16 3 5 1 0 1 2 6 9 .563 3 0 1 0 421 0 2
.300 16-10 30 8 9 2 0 1 3 6 14 467 6 2 6 0O 4471 0 O
.250 4-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 O O 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400| 0 1
.000 16-0 0 5 0O 0 0 O o0 o 0 .000 0O O 0 0O 0000 O
.000 3-0 3 0 0O 0 0 O 0O o 0 .000 0O O 1 0 .000f 0 O
.296 -1571 94 169 27 4 10 41 86 234 .410(64 11 70 4 373| 8 14
.267 -|540 92 144 30 6 10 46 82 216 .400| 71 17 127 2 .368| 3 10
LOB - Team (147), Opp (142). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (7). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0): . Picked off - Team (0): .

ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO sV| P H R ER BB K| WHIP| 2B 3B HR
3.47 2-3 11 8 3 1 1 46.1 53 28 23 13 32 142 | 16 2 4
3.53 3-5 12 9 3 1 0 45.2 42 29 23 32 41 1.62 9 0 2
4.73 3-5 13 4 1 0O O 40.0 45 32 27 17 51 1.55 4 4 4
0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0O O 2.2 2 1 0 5 3 2.62 0O O 0
8.40 0-0 3 0 0 0 0 | 1.2 2 2 2 4 0 | 3.60 l 1 0 0
3.85 8-13 21 3 2 1 136.1 144 92 75 71 127 1.58| 30 6 10
4.05 12-6 21 3 0 4 | 141.2 169 94 82 64 70 | 1.64 | 27 4 10

Totals
Opponents

OB% | SF SH SB-ATT |

2-2

OO OO Fr OFr Wwo
oror
ONOOFr ©OW s~

Or OO0 OO0
'
ONORFrOOOoOOo

23-32
25-27
AVG | wp
.285 6
.239 7
.280 1
.200 0
.286 | 2
.267 | 16
.296| 11

PO A
25 0
16 17
7 1
16 15
28 0
114 3
115 7
24 32
18 38
12 0
0 0

0 1
12 0
0 3
16 1
2 0

1 0

0 0

3 31
409 149
425 185
HP BK

3 0

3 0

11 0

0 O

0 O

17 O
11 O

OWRPNOWONE m

WO RPOORrROFr OO0

N =

SFA

N = O

0w oo

PB - Team(2): ECKART, Rebecca (2) , Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team(1):, Opp (0). SBA/ATT - ECKART, Rebecca (19-21) ;KYNE, Hayden (6-6) ;WEISS, Brianne (5-6) ;KAMZIK, Kami (3-4)
;KASTOR, Micaela (3-3) ;HAGAN, Lily (1-1) .

o R
statistical reporting provided by stat

FLD%
.962
.943

1.000
912
1.000
.983
.992
.982
.949
1.000

.000
1.000
1.000

.750
1.000

.667
1.000

.000

971

972

.956



Notre Dame Softball 2026 Season
(As of Mar 7, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER | C PO A E FLD% | DP SBA CSB SBA% | PB ClI
WINCHELL, Mickey 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 O
KYNE, Hayden 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 O
TORRES, Jillian 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 O
MURPHY, Keira 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 O
SWEET, Tenley 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 O
CONNER, Molly 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 O
WEISS, Brianne 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 O
KAMZIK, Kami 14 1 13 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 O
HAGAN, Lily 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
ECKART, Rebecca 123 115 7 1 .992 0 19 2 .905 2 0
CORTES, Kaia 119 114 3 2 .983 3 0 0 0 0 O
LEVITT, Olivia 57 24 32 1 .982 1 0 0 0 0 O
POECK, Sydny 26 25 0 1 .962 0 0 0 0 0 O
HOULIHAN, Avery 59 18 38 3 .949 1 0 0 0 0 O
OBRIEN, Caroline 8 16 17 2 .943 2 0 0 0 0 O
KASTOR, Micaela 13 1 11 1 923 0 3 0 1.000 0 O
ZACHARY, Ava 34 16 15 3 912 1 0 0 0 0 0
EARLY, Caitlyn 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 0 0 O
WILLEMSSEN, Christina 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 0 0 O
Totals 574 409 149 16 972 3 25 2 926 2 0
Opponents 638 425 185 28 .956 7 25 9 .735 4 0

o R
statistical reporting provided by stat



