



Notre Dame Softball 2026 Season

(As of Mar 7, 2026)

Overall Statistics

Record: 8-13 Home: 0-0 Away: 2-6 Neutral: 6-7 Conference: 0-3
Extra Inn: 2-1 Vs. Ranked: 1-3

PLAYER	AVG	GP-GS	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	XB	RBI	TB	SLG	BB	HP	K	GDP	OB%	SF	SH	SB-ATT	PO	A	E	FLD%
POECK, Sydney	.418	19-19	55	3	23	4	0	0	4	7	27	.491	10	0	7	1	.500	1	1	2-2	25	0	1	.962
OBRIEN, Caroline	.342	21-21	73	13	25	4	1	1	6	8	34	.466	4	1	6	0	.385	0	1	6-8	16	17	2	.943
SWEET, Tenley	.314	16-11	35	5	11	1	0	0	1	2	12	.343	0	0	5	0	.314	0	1	3-4	7	1	0	1.000
ZACHARY, Ava	.297	19-11	37	4	11	1	0	1	2	7	15	.405	3	2	9	0	.381	0	2	1-3	16	15	3	.912
WINCHELL, Mickey	.296	21-21	71	13	21	1	1	1	3	8	27	.380	9	0	3	0	.375	0	2	9-9	28	0	0	1.000
CORTES, Kaia	.292	19-19	48	9	14	5	0	1	6	9	22	.458	8	5	5	0	.435	1	1	1-1	114	3	2	.983
ECKART, Rebecca	.232	20-19	56	9	13	2	1	3	6	11	26	.464	11	1	5	0	.357	2	0	0-0	115	7	1	.992
LEVITT, Olivia	.229	16-15	48	5	11	2	0	0	2	10	13	.271	4	0	5	0	.273	3	2	0-0	24	32	1	.982
HOULIHAN, Avery	.222	21-21	45	6	10	3	1	0	4	3	15	.333	1	0	10	1	.234	1	0	0-2	18	38	3	.949
TORRES, Jillian	.212	15-12	33	6	7	1	0	0	1	1	8	.242	2	0	4	2	.257	0	1	0-0	12	0	0	1.000
MARIETTA, Ashley	1.000	1-0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	1.000	0	0	0	0	1.000	0	0	0-0	0	0	0	.000
HAGAN, Lily	.500	11-1	8	1	4	0	0	1	1	4	7	.875	1	0	1	0	.556	0	0	0-0	0	1	0	1.000
MURPHY, Keira	.375	5-3	8	2	3	0	0	0	0	3	3	.375	1	0	1	0	.444	0	0	0-0	12	0	0	1.000
EARLY, Caitlyn	.313	12-4	16	3	5	1	0	1	2	6	9	.563	3	0	1	0	.421	0	2	0-0	0	3	1	.750
KYNE, Hayden	.300	16-10	30	8	9	2	0	1	3	6	14	.467	6	2	6	0	.447	0	0	0-1	16	1	0	1.000
WILLEMSEN, Christina	.250	4-2	4	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	.250	1	0	1	0	.400	0	1	0-0	2	0	1	.667
CONNER, Molly	.000	16-0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	1-2	1	0	0	1.000
COWLEY, Paige	.000	3-0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	1	0	.000	0	0	0-0	0	0	0	.000
Others																					3	31	1	.971
Totals	.296	-	571	94	169	27	4	10	41	86	234	.410	64	11	70	4	.373	8	14	23-32	409	149	16	.972
Opponents	.267	-	540	92	144	30	6	10	46	82	216	.400	71	17	127	2	.368	3	10	25-27	425	185	28	.956

LOB - Team (147), Opp (142). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (7). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0): . Picked off - Team (0): .

PLAYER	ERA	W-L	APP	GS	CG	SHO	SV	IP	H	R	ER	BB	K	WHIP	2B	3B	HR	AVG	WP	HP	BK	SFA	SHA
KAMZIK, Kami	3.47	2-3	11	8	3	1	1	46.1	53	28	23	13	32	1.42	16	2	4	.285	6	3	0	0	2
KASTOR, Micaela	3.53	3-5	12	9	3	1	0	45.2	42	29	23	32	41	1.62	9	0	2	.239	7	3	0	1	6
WEISS, Brianne	4.73	3-5	13	4	1	0	0	40.0	45	32	27	17	51	1.55	4	4	4	.280	1	11	0	2	2
HAGAN, Lily	0.00	0-0	4	0	0	0	0	2.2	2	1	0	5	3	2.62	0	0	0	.200	0	0	0	0	0
CONNER, Molly	8.40	0-0	3	0	0	0	0	1.2	2	2	2	4	0	3.60	1	0	0	.286	2	0	0	0	0
Totals	3.85	8-13	21	3	2	1	136.1	144	92	75	71	127	1.58	30	6	10	.267	16	17	0	3	10	
Opponents	4.05	12-6	21	3	0	4	141.2	169	94	82	64	70	1.64	27	4	10	.296	11	11	0	8	14	

PB - Team(2): ECKART, Rebecca (2) , Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team(1): , Opp (0). SBA/ATT - ECKART, Rebecca (19-21) ;KYNE, Hayden (6-6) ;WEISS, Brianne (5-6) ;KAMZIK, Kami (3-4) ;KASTOR, Micaela (3-3) ;HAGAN, Lily (1-1) .



Notre Dame Softball 2026 Season

(As of Mar 7, 2026)

Overall Statistics

PLAYER	C	PO	A	E	FLD%	DP	SBA	CSB	SBA%	PB	CI
WINCHELL, Mickey	28	28	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
KYNE, Hayden	17	16	1	0	1.000	0	6	0	1.000	0	0
TORRES, Jillian	12	12	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
MURPHY, Keira	12	12	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
SWEET, Tenley	8	7	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
CONNER, Molly	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
WEISS, Brianne	8	1	7	0	1.000	0	5	1	.833	0	0
KAMZIK, Kami	14	1	13	0	1.000	0	3	1	.750	0	0
HAGAN, Lily	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	1	0	1.000	0	0
ECKART, Rebecca	123	115	7	1	.992	0	19	2	.905	2	0
CORTES, Kaia	119	114	3	2	.983	3	0	0	0	0	0
LEVITT, Olivia	57	24	32	1	.982	1	0	0	0	0	0
POECK, Sydney	26	25	0	1	.962	0	0	0	0	0	0
HOULIHAN, Avery	59	18	38	3	.949	1	0	0	0	0	0
OBRIEN, Caroline	35	16	17	2	.943	2	0	0	0	0	0
KASTOR, Micaela	13	1	11	1	.923	0	3	0	1.000	0	0
ZACHARY, Ava	34	16	15	3	.912	1	0	0	0	0	0
EARLY, Caitlyn	4	0	3	1	.750	0	0	0	0	0	0
WILLEMSEN, Christina	3	2	0	1	.667	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals	574	409	149	16	.972	3	25	2	.926	2	0
Opponents	638	425	185	28	.956	7	25	9	.735	4	0